County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2021 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development by adding 

the Homes at Oxon Hill project, an eligible activity not originally funded or described in the FY 2021 

Annual Action Plan, and the reprogramming and reallocating of one million, five hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,500,000) in HOME Investment Partnerships (“HOME”) Program funds from the FY 2019 

Annual Action Plan to support the Homes at Oxon Hill project. 

CR-037-2021 - A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FISCAL YEAR (“FY”) 2021 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN 

FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of amending the Prince George’s

[...]

County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2021 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development by adding 

the Pathway to Purchase Program (formerly known as My HOME Program), an eligible activity not 

originally funded or described in the FY 2021 Annual Action Plan, and the reprogramming and 

reallocating of seven hundred sixty-one thousand, five hundred fifty-three dollars ($761,553) in HOME 

Investment Partnerships (“HOME”) Program funds from the FY 2019 Annual Action Plan to support this 

project. 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpgccouncil.us%2FLIVE&data=02%7C01%7Ctdmyers%40co.pg.md.us%7C